Trade and Other Receivables 1,906   1,906

Cash in Hand and at Bank 1,115   1,115

Total assets 54,921   3,021

Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale

Trade and other payables 332   332

Total equity and liabilities 332   332

Carbotels (Pvt) Ltd., is going to dispose  it's investment property ( Land) in the subsequent financial period.

Accordingly, the land has  been classified as Assets classified as held for sale.

Consolidated

Company

Civaro India (Pvt) Ltd., which was set up in India, to develop an international freight management network, has now ceased
operation due to the negative effect of the global recession and will be wound up.

HAYLEYS PLC | Page 13

Reconciliation for the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31st March 2018

 Previously stated  Effect of

Transition to

SLFRS 09

 Effect of

Transition to

SLFRS 15

 Restated

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

ASSETS

Non - current assets

Property, plant & equipment 84,010,488   -   -   84,010,488

Investment Properties 1,948,609   -   -   1,948,609

Biological assets 404,659   -   -   404,659

Intangible assets 14,114,642   -   -   14,114,642

Investments in subsidiaries -   -   -   -

Investments in equity accounted investees 845,898   -   -   845,898

Other non current financial assets 290,657   -   -   290,657

Non - current Trade and other receivables 9,333,864   -   -   9,333,864

Other non current assets 2,431,175   -   -   2,431,175

Deferred tax assets 822,545   -   -   822,545

Total non-current assets 114,202,537   -   -   114,202,537

Current assets

Inventories 32,745,630   -   -   32,745,630

Amounts due from subsidiaries -   -   -   -

Amounts due from equity accounted investees 121,106   -   -   121,106

Trade and other receivables 48,227,112   (382,342)   -   47,844,770

Other current assets 2,640,004   -   -   2,640,004

Income tax recoverable 539,919   -   -   539,919

Other current financial assets 160,702   -   -   160,702

Short-term deposits 3,631,527   -   -   3,631,527

Cash in hand and at bank 7,495,343   -   -   7,495,343

Assets classified as held for sale 3,021   -   -   3,021

Total current assets 95,564,364   (382,342)   -   95,182,022

Total assets 209,766,901   (382,342)   -   209,384,559

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Stated capital 1,575,000   -   -   1,575,000

Capital reserves 887,340   -   -   887,340

Other components of equity 20,978,486   -   -   20,978,486

Revenue reserves 16,208,311   (220,258)   (203,391)   15,784,662

Total equity attributable to
equity holders of the company 39,649,137   (220,258)   (203,391)   39,225,488

Non- controlling interest 20,158,629   (47,102)   (23,228)   20,088,299

Total Equity 59,807,766   (267,360)   (226,619)   59,313,787

Non - current liabilities

Interest bearing borrowings 34,621,339   -   -   34,621,339

Grants 772,147   -   -   772,147

Deferred tax liabilities 4,729,365   (114,982)   -   4,614,383

Security deposit 1,199,128   -   -   1,199,128

Other Non current Liabilities 2,717,541   -   93,801   2,811,342

Other non current financial liabilities 403,056   -   -   403,056

Employee benefit obligations 7,337,659   -   -   7,337,659

Total non-current liabilities 51,780,235   (114,982)   93,801   51,759,054

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 28,764,332   -   43,844   28,808,176

Other current liabilities 4,023,979   -   -   4,023,979

Other current financial liabilities 6,517,031   -   -   6,517,031

Amounts due to subsidiaries -   -   -   -

Amounts due to equity accounted investees -   -   -   -

Deferred Revenue 246,289   -   88,974   335,263

Income tax payable 607,274   -   -   607,274

Current portion of long term interest bearing borrowings 23,801,452   -   -   23,801,452

Short-term interest bearing borrowings 34,218,211   -   -   34,218,211

Liabilities directly associated with
assets classified as held for sale 332   -   -   332

Total current liabilities 98,178,900   -   132,818   98,311,718

Total liabilities 149,959,135   (114,982)   226,619   150,070,772

Total equity and liabilities 209,766,901   (382,342)   -   209,384,559

(0.56)   -   -   (0.56)

9

HAYLEYS PLC | Page 14

INVESTOR INFORMATION
MARKET VALUE OF SHARES

The market value of an ordinary share of Hayleys PLC was as follows:

31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Rs. Rs.

Closing price on 168.00   200.70

Highest price recorded for the twelve months ending 227.00   302.80

Lowest price recorded for the twelve months ending 167.00   191.00

Highest price recorded for the three months ending 209.90   240.00